CH \$265.00 247938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/31/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNI FINANCIAL OF NEVADA, INC., successor in interest to Omni Financial Group, Inc.
Street Address:	6655 W. Sahara Ave., Ste C104
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89146
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2479388	OMNI LOANS
Registration Number:	2448974	OMNI MILITARY LOANS
Registration Number:	2486985	OMNI MILITARY LOANS
Registration Number:	2755949	WE LOVE TO SAY YES
Registration Number:	2810184	OMNI FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	2812560	OMNI FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	3604742	MILITARYLOANS.COM
Registration Number:	2761555	MILITARYLOANS.COM
Registration Number:	2755950	CLICK TODAY CASH TOMORROW
Registration Number:	4399609	CLICK TODAY CASH TODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4044205527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal **Address Line 1:** 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

TRADEMARK REEL: 007241 FRAME: 0449

900606478

Address Line 4: Atla	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Accord Noland	
SIGNATURE:	/ban/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Multi (Omni)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Multi (Omni)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Multi (Omni)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007241 FRAME: 0450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 31, 2021

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA**, N.A., as Agent, a national banking association ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to OMNI FINANCIAL OF NEVADA, INC., a Nevada corporation, successor in interest to Omni Financial Group, Inc., ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under (i) that certain Rider to Loan and Security Agreement – Assignment of Trademarks dated May 26, 2010, by and between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "2010 Rider"), recorded on recorded June 3, 2010 at Reel 004217 Frame 0130, United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) that certain Rider to Loan and Security Agreement - Assignment of Trademarks dated June 1, 2012, by and between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "2012 Rider"), recorded on recorded July 31, 2012 at Reel 4832 Frame 0403, United States Patent and Trademark Office and (iii) that certain Rider to Loan and Security Agreement - Assignment of Trademarks dated June 1, 2012, by and between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "2018 Rider"; collectively with the 2010 Rider and the 2012 Rider, the "Security Agreement"), recorded on recorded May 15, 2018 at Reel 6330 Frame 0665, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

6848036.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007241 FRAME: 0451

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent ("Assignor")

By: Christopher M. O'Halloran

Name:

Christopher M. OHalloran Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK <u>APP/REGIST</u>	RATION NO.	REGISTRATION/FILING DATE
Onmi Loans (Type Form)	2,479,388	Registered 8/21/2001
Omni Military Loans (Design)	2,448,974	Registered 5/8/2001
Omni Military Loans (Type Form)	2,486,985	Registered 9/11/2001
We Love to Say Yes	2,755,949	Registered 8/26/2001
Omni Financial (Typed Form)	2,810,184	Registered 2/03/2004
Omni Financial (Design)	2,812,560	Registered 2/10/2004
Militaryloans.com (Typed Form)	3,604,742	Registered 477/309
Militaryloans.com (Design)	2,761,555	Registered 9/9/2003
Click Today Cash Tomorrow	2,755,950	Registered 8/26/2003
Click TodayCash Today	4,399,609	Registered 09/10/2013

RECORDED: 04/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007241 FRAME: 0453